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___________

   2024 [Price $2.00]

NOTICE  OF  TENDER
___________

Tender is invited to supply cables to run and terminate three (3) pairs of  single mode fiberoptic
cables at the locations listed below.

The cable and terminations are to be compatible with 1310nm (frequency of  230THz) with

SFP+ Transceivers.

Please contact Mr. Caswallon Duncan of  the ITSD at telephone 784-457-1007 for the technical

clarifications regarding the sites to be connected. If  required, staff  from ITSD would be made

available to accompany your team on a site visit.

Tenders must be submitted in a sealed envelope and clearly marked TENDER  TO  RUN  AND

TERMINATE  THREE (3) PAIRS OF  SINGLE  MODE  FIBEROPTIC  CABLES  AT

THE  LISTED  LOCATIONS, to the following address:

Secretary

Central Procurement Board

Ministry of  Finance and Planning

Financial  Complex

KINGSTOWN

To reach no later than 2:00 p.m. on  August  9th, 2024.


